the forward-looking statements.

 Except as required by law, we undertake no obligation to update any forward-looking statement,
whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.

- 3 -

1Q12 DMS Pro Forma Financial Result
(Compiled by Pegatron)

- 4 -

Income Statement - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 1Q2012 4Q2011 QoQ 1Q2011 YoY

Net Revenue 149,180 100% 154,056 100% -3.2% 85,621 100% 74.2%

COGS 144,682 97.0% 149,127 96.8% -3.0% 84,109 98.2% 72.0%

Gross Profit 4,498 3.0% 4,929 3.2% -8.7% 1,512 1.8% 197.5%

Operating Expense 4,068 2.7% 4,424 2.9% -8.0% 3,692 4.3% 10.2%

Operating Income (Loss) 430 0.3% 505 0.3% -14.9% (2,180) -2.5% 119.7%

Net Non-Operating Income (Loss) 940 0.6% 410 0.3% 129.3% 1,764 2.1% -46.7%

Investment Income – Equity Method 276 0.2% 241 0.2% 14.5% 786 0.9% -64.9%

FX Gain (Loss) 491 0.3% 40 0.0% 1127.5% 415 0.5% 18.3%

Others 173 0.1% 129 0.1% 34.1% 563 0.7% -69.3%

PBT 1,370 0.9% 915 0.6% 49.7% (416) -0.5% 429.3%

Tax (93) 0.1% 60 0.0% -255.0% (143) 0.2% -35.0%

Net Income 1,277 0.9% 975 0.6% 31.0% (559) -0.7% 328.4%

Adjusted EPS 0.57 0.43 32.6% (0.25) 328.0%

- 5 -

Balance Sheet - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 1Q2012 4Q2011 QoQ 1Q2011 YoY
Cash and Equivalents 24,827 24,074 753 15,358 9,469
AR (Net) 67,144 69,689 (2,545) 40,772 26,372
Inventory (Net) 60,769 51,899 8,870 35,830 24,939
Other Current Assets 12,373 8,602 3,771 3,532 8,841
Total Current Assets 165,113 154,264 10,849 95,492 69,621
Investment 39,321 39,402 (81) 34,805 4,516
Fixed Assets (Net) 29,897 30,223 (326) 27,632 2,265
Other Assets 4,010 3,716 294 3,698 312
Total Assets 238,341 227,605 10,736 161,627 76,714
Short-term Borrowings 16,231 15,919 312 7,134 9,097
AP 92,709 83,812 8,897 43,646 49,063
Other Current Liabilities 13,460 17,423 (3,963) 12,124 1,336
Total Current Liabilities 122,400 117,154 5,246 62,904 59,496
Long-term Loan 23,233 18,165 5,068 7,056 16,177
Other Liabilities 775 702 73 628 147
Total Liabilities 146,408 136,021 10,387 70,588 75,820
Paid-in Capital 22,564 22,564 0 22,564 0
Capital Surplus 63,841 63,465 376 63,148 693
Retained Earnings 7,585 6,309 1,276 8,910 (1,325)
Adjusted Items (2,057) (754) (1,303) (3,583) 1,526
Net Equity 91,933 91,584 349 91,039 894
Total Liabilities and Net Equity 238,341 227,605 10,736 161,627 76,714
Current Ratio 135% 132% - 152% -
Debt Ratio (TTL Liabilities / TTL Assets) 61% 60% - 44% -
Interest-bearing Debt Ratio 17% 15% - 9% -

- 6 -

Cash Flows Statement - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 1Q2012 4Q2011

Cash Flows From Operating Activities: (2,941) 6,728

Cash Flows From Investing Activities: (2,339) (1,718)

Cash Flows From Financing Activities: 5,811 (1,438)

Impact from Changes in FX Rate 220 (475)

Net Increase in Cash 751 3,097

Cash, beginning of the period 24,074 20,977

Cash, end of the period 24,825 24,074

Note: 1Q2012 4Q2011

Depreciation and amortization 1,376 1,507

- 7 -